

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1630/2011

DEIVENDRAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parmanand Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the
unserved sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for
the appellant within a period of three weeks.

Dasti in addition

is
sel

permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Coun
representing the State of Tamil Nadu.
List again on 4.8.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.04.17
06:46:36 CEST
Reason: