

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1630/2011

DEIVENDRAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(IA 7918/2019 - Grant of Bail)

Date : 21-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the criminal appeal is of the year 2011, we are not inclined to entertain the application (I.A. No.7918 of 2019) for grant of bail which is hereby dismissed.

However, hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER