

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1630/2011

DEIVENDRAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he desires to seek instructions from Legal Services Committee/Authority as to whether he can continue to appear in the present appeal.

Post the matter after summer vacations, 2022.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Ranjana Shailey)
Court Master