

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1630/2011

DEIVENDRAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Radha Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We permit Mr. Parmanand Pandey, learned counsel to appear for the appellant as he has already been appointed by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The Advocate-on-Record for the respondent-State has been designated as senior counsel. Therefore, list on 14.03.2024.

Registry to show the name of the present Standing Counsel representing the State of Tamil Nadu.

In the meanwhile, notice be also issued to the respondent for making an appropriate arrangement.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)